(RA-91-42) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1920 ADOPTED ON NOVEMBER 13, 1990

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE CENTRE CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STREET LIGHTS ON BROADWAY IN THE HORTON PLAZA AND COLUMBIA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREAS.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has determined that it should encourage development in the Horton Plaza and Columbia Redevelopment Project areas pursuant to the adopted plan; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has a desire to provide adequate street lighting in keeping with the Urban Design Document and Technical Supplement within these redevelopment project areas sufficient to satisfy the needs of pedestrians and motorists; and

WHEREAS, it is now appropriate to move ahead to provide this lighting system; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. The Agency hereby authorized the Centre City Development Corporation on behalf of the Agency to advertise and receive bids for the construction of street light improvements within the Horton Plaza and Columbia Redevelopment Project areas.
- 2. The Agency hereby authorizes the Executive Director of the Agency, or his designee, to award the contract to the lowest qualified bidder provided said bids are within the established budget for the construction of off-site improvements.
- 3. The expenditure shall not exceed \$99,248.00 from the Horton Plaza and Columbia Redevelopment Project Funds.
- 4. The Agency hereby authorizes the Centre City Development Corporation on behalf of the Agency to administer said contract.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel

Ву

Allisyn L. Thomas

Deputy Counsel

ALT:lc

10/25/90

Or.Dept:CCDC

RA-91-42

Form=ra.bid

Aud.Cert. 9100334

D1780